
 

 
 
 

REVIEW OF POLLING DISTRICTS AND POLLING PLACES 2023 
 
 

CURRENT AND PROPOSED POLLING ARRANGEMENTS 
 
 

LINCOLN BOROUGH CONSTITUENCY  
 
 
 
 

(Electorate as at September 2023) 
 

 
*Where no change is proposed, the existing polling place meets accessibility requirements.  
 



Lincoln Borough Constituency 
 
Glebe Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

1 AA St Giles St Giles Community Centre, Swift Gardens, 
Lincoln, LN2 4ND  

1134 133 1001 No proposed change 

2 AB St Giles St Giles Community Centre, Swift Gardens, 
Lincoln, LN2 4ND 

896 84 812 No proposed change 

3 AC  
 
AG 
 

St Giles 
 
St Giles 

St Giles Methodist Church, Addison Drive, 
Lincoln, LN2 4LQ 

558 
 

840 

51 
 

72 

507 
 

768 

No proposed change 

4 AD 
 
AE 
 

St Giles 
 
St Giles 

Lincolnshire Poacher, Bunker’s Hill, Lincoln, 
LN2 4QT 

393 
 

1674 

63 
 

312 

330 
 

1362 

No proposed change 

5 AF St Giles Portacabin, Nettleham Road Shopping 
Centre, off Wolsey Way, Lincoln 

825 104 721 No proposed change 

 
Castle Ward 

Polling 
Station 
Number 
 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

6 BA 
 
BB  

Ermine and Cathedral  
 
Ermine and Cathedral  

Portacabin, Grassed Area, Trelawney 
Crescent, Lincoln, LN1 3PA 

1418 
 

390 

155 
 

49 

1263 
 

341 
 

No proposed change 

7 BC 
 
BF  

Ermine and Cathedral 
  
Ermine and Cathedral 

Sobraon Barracks, Burton Road, Lincoln, 
LN1 3PY 

1212 
 

257 
 

177 
 

50 

1035 
 

207 

No proposed change 

8 BD Carholme Burton Road Methodist Church, Burton Road, 
Lincoln, LN1 3LW 

1486 208 1278 No proposed change 

9 BE Carholme The Bronze Pig Restaurant, 4 Burton Road, 
Lincoln, LN1 3LB 

522 78 444 Bailgate Methodist Church, Bailgate, Lincoln, LN1 3AR 
 
The proposed change is more accessible for the electorate.   
 
The venue meets accessibility requirements.  
 

  



Abbey Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

CA 
 
CB 
 
CC 
 
CD 
 

Park 
 
Park 
 
Park 
 
Park 

St Swithins Community Centre, Croft Street, 
Lincoln, LN2 5AX 

246 
 

356 
 

505 
 

452 

18 
 

38 
 

50 
 

71 

228 
 

318 
 

455 
 

381 

No proposed change 

11 CE 
 
CF 
 
CG 
 
 

Park 
 
Park 
 
Park 

Mini Monks Nursery, Access from Monks 
Road, Lincoln, LN2 5PF 

472 
 

564 
 

322 

45 
 

76 
 

41 

427 
 

488 
 

281 

No proposed change 

12 CH Park Portacabin, Grassed Area, Tower Crescent, 
Lincoln, LN2 5QE 

1004 148 856 Green Synergy, 49 Roman Pavement, Lincoln, LN2 5RD 
 
The proposed change is more accessible for the electorate.   
 
The venue meets accessibility requirements.   

13 CI St Giles Lincoln Hospital Sports and Social Club, 
St Anne’s Road, Lincoln, LN2 5RA 

753 166 587 No proposed change 

14 CJ Park Trinity United Reformed Church, Garmston 
Street, Lincoln, LN2 1HZ 

109 16 93 No proposed change 

15 CK 
 
CL 
 

St Giles 
 
St Giles 

Lincoln Carlton Academy Community Building, 
Carlton Boulevard, Lincoln, LN2 4AG 

806 
 

602 

144 
 

74 

622 
 

528 

No proposed change 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Carholme Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

16 DA Carholme Portacabin, Grassed Area, Albion Crescent, 
Lincoln 

1151 185 966 No proposed change 

17 DB 
 
DC 
 

Carholme 
 
Carholme 

St Faith’s and St Martin’s Church Hall, West 
Parade, Lincoln, LN1 1QL 

775 
 

660 

85 
 

83 

690 
 

577 

No proposed change 

18 DD 
 
DE 
 

Carholme 
 
Carholme 

St Faith’s and St Martin’s Church Hall, West 
Parade, Lincoln, LN1 1QL 

478 
 

805 

39 
 

109 

439 
 

696 

No proposed change 

19 DF Carholme Trinity United Reformed Church, Garmston 
Street, Lincoln, LN2 1HZ 

794 90 704 No proposed change 

20 DG Carholme Burton Road Methodist Church, Burton Road, 
Lincoln, LN1 3LW 

693 111 582 No proposed change 

 
Park Ward 

Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

21 EA 
 
EF 
 

Boultham 
 
Boultham 

SouthSide, Colegrave Street, Lincoln,  
LN5 8DW 

308 
 

650 

18 
 

96 

290 
 

554 

No proposed change 

22 EB Park Salvation Army Church, 106 High Street, 
Lincoln, LN5 7PY 

480 49 431 No proposed change 

23 EC Park Lincoln City Football Club, Sincil Bank, Lincoln, 
LN5 8LD 

1114 104 1010 No proposed change 

24 ED Park Lincoln City Football Club, Sincil Bank, Lincoln, 
LN5 8LD 

665 78 587 No proposed change 

25 EE 
 
EG 
 

Boultham 
 
Boultham 

Bud Robinson Community Centre, Maple 
Street, Lincoln, LN5 8QT 

553 
 

665 

54 
 

70 

499 
 

595 

No proposed change 

26 EH Boultham SouthSide, Colegrave Street, Lincoln,  
LN5 8DW 

880 114 766 No proposed change 

27 EI Park Thomas Cooper Memorial Church, High Street, 
Lincoln, LN5 7RN 

831 80 751 No proposed change 

 



Boultham Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

28 FA Park Royal Naval Club, Coulson Road, Lincoln, LN6 
7BG 

550 39 511 University of Lincoln, Brayford Pool, Lincoln, LN6 7TS 
 
The proposed change is more accessible for the electorate.  
The venue meets accessibility requirements.  
  

29 FB 
 
 

Park 
 
 

Salvation Army Church, 106 High Street, 
Lincoln, LN5 7PY 

1009 
 
 

109 
 
 

900 
 
 

No proposed change 

30 FC  
 
FBA 
 

Boultham 
 
Boultham 

Ian Shammon Car Showroom, 73 Boultham 
Park Road, Lincoln, LN6 7SB 

1679 
 

322 

328 
 

48 

1351 
 

274 

Royal Naval Club, Coulson Road, Lincoln, LN6 7BG 
 
Polling District FBA to join FC at Royal Naval Club so the 
county division aligns.  
 
The proposed change meets accessibility requirements.  
  

31 FD Boultham Holy Cross Church, Skellingthorpe Road, 
Lincoln, LN6 7RB 

1025 185 840 No proposed change 

32 FE Boultham Lincoln Evangelical Church, Uffington Close, 
Lincoln, LN6 0AE 

518 106 412 Risby Green, Lincoln, LN6 0DJ 
 
The proposed change is more accessible for the electorate.  
The venue meets accessibility requirements.  
 

 
Moorland Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

33 GA 
 
GG 
 

Hartsholme 
 
Boultham 

Boultham Library, Boultham Park Road, 
Lincoln, LN6 7ST 

561 
 

59 

73 
 

9 

488 
 

50 

No proposed change 

34 GB Hartsholme Moorland Avenue Community Centre, 
Moorland Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 7JJ 

620 68 552 No proposed change 

35 GC Hartsholme Lincoln Moorland Railway and Sports and 
Social Club, Newark Road, Lincoln, LN6 8RT 

1103 134 969 No proposed change 

36 GD 
 
GE 
 

Swallow Beck and Witham 
 
Swallow Beck and Witham 

Swallowbeck Methodist Church, 472 Newark 
Road, Lincoln, LN6 8RZ 

1333 
 

673 

344 
 

141 

989 
 

532 

St George’s Church, Eastbrook Road, Swallow Beck, Lincoln, 
LN6 7EP 
 
The proposed change meets accessibility requirements.   

37 GF Hartsholme Holy Cross Church, Skellingthorpe Road, 
Lincoln, LN6 7RB 

1214 134 1080 No proposed change 
  

 
 



 
Witham Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

38 HA Swallow Beck and Witham St Columba’s Church Centre, Brant Road, 
Lincoln, LN5 8RX 

1515 238 1277 No proposed change 

39 HB 
 
HE 
 

Swallow Beck and Witham 
 
Swallow Beck and Witham 

St Columba’s Church Centre, Brant Road, 
Lincoln, LN5 8RX 

782 
 

1040 

122 
 

155 

660 
 

885 

No proposed change 

40 HC Swallow Beck and Witham The Lincoln Green Public House, Lincoln 
Road, North Hykeham, LN6 8DL  

1174 231 943 Swallowbeck Methodist Church, 472 Newark Road, Lincoln, 
LN6 8RZ  

41 HD Swallow Beck and Witham The Lincoln Green Public House, Lincoln 
Road, North Hykeham, LN6 8DL 

989 176 813 St Christopher’s School (new out building), Hykeham Road, 
Lincoln, LN6 8AR 
  

42 HF Swallow Beck and Witham Namron Healthcare Training Room, 1 Holly 
Street, Lincoln, LN5 8RS 

438 51 587 St Columba’s Church Centre, Brant Road, Lincoln, LN5 8RX  
 
Polling District HF to join HA at St Columba’s Church 
Centre.  The proposed location meets accessibility 
requirements.  

 
Minster Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

43 IA  
 
IB 
 

Ermine and Cathedral 
 
Ermine and Cathedral 

Sudbrooke Drive Community Centre, 
Sudbrooke Drive, Lincoln, LN2 2EF 

852 
 

903 

159 
 

71 

693 
 

832 

No proposed change 

44 IC Ermine and Cathedral Ermine United Reformed Church, Sudbrooke 
Drive, Lincoln, LN2 2EF 

1529 241 1288 The Parish Church of John the Baptist Church Hall, 
Sudbrooke Drive, Lincoln, LN2 2EF.  
 
This change is required following the closure of the current 
polling place.  The proposed change meets accessibility 
requirements.   

45 ID Ermine and Cathedral Bailgate Methodist Church, Bailgate, Lincoln, 
LN1 3AR 

1139 273 866 No proposed change 

46 IE 
 
IF 
 

Ermine and Cathedral 
 
Ermine and Cathedral 

St Peter in Eastgate Church, Greetwellgate, 
Lincoln, LN2 4AA 

503 
 

341 

131 
 

56 

372 
 

285 

No proposed change 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Hartsholme Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number  

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

47 JA 
 
JB 
 

Birchwood 
 
Birchwood 

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, 
Skellingthorpe Road, Lincoln, LN6 0PB 

112 
 

544 

32 
 

161 

80 
 

383 

No proposed change 

48 JC Birchwood Life Church, 127-129 Birchwood Avenue, 
Lincoln, LN6 0JE 

1156 178 978 No proposed change 

49 JD Hartsholme Portacabin, Grassed Area, Abingdon Avenue, 
Lincoln 

1388 267 1121 The Swan Holme, Doddington Road, Lincoln, LN6 3RX 
 
This change brings improved accessibility for voters, better 
working environment for polling staff and additional space.   

50 JE Hartsholme Life Church, 127-129 Birchwood Avenue, 
Lincoln, LN6 0JE 

1489 286 1775 No proposed change 

51 JF Hartsholme Lincoln Evangelical Church, Uffington Close, 
Lincoln, LN6 0AE 

1522 227 1295 Risby Green, Lincoln, LN6 0DJ 
 
The proposed change is more accessible for the electorate.  
The venue meets accessibility requirements.   

 

Birchwood Ward 
 
Polling 
Station 
Number 

Polling District(s) County Division Current Polling Place Total 
Electorate 

Number 
of 
Postal 
Voters 

Polling 
Station 
Electorate 

Proposed Change / Comments 

52 KA 
 
KB 
 

Birchwood 
 
Birchwood 

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, 
Skellingthorpe Road, Lincoln, LN6 0PB 

478 
 

796 

109 
 

191 

369 
 

605 

No proposed change 

53 KC Birchwood Birchwood Leisure Centre, Birchwood 
Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 0JE 

876 93 783 No proposed change 

54 KD 
 
KE 
 

Birchwood 
 
Birchwood 

Birchwood Breakthrough Centre, Larchwood 
Crescent, Lincoln, LN6 0NA 

967 
 

741 

109 
 

104 

858 
 

637 

No proposed change 

55 KF 
 
KG 
 

Birchwood 
 
Hartsholme 

Birchwood Boiler House, 278 Woodfield 
Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 0LT 

1832 
 

203 

283 
 

34 

1549 
 

169 

No proposed change 

 


