

REVIEW OF POLLING DISTRICTS AND POLLING PLACES 2023

CURRENT AND PROPOSED POLLING ARRANGEMENTS

LINCOLN BOROUGH CONSTITUENCY

(Electorate as at September 2023)

*Where no change is proposed, the existing polling place meets accessibility requirements.

Lincoln Borough Constituency

Glebe Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Change / Comments
1	AA	St Giles	St Giles Community Centre, Swift Gardens, Lincoln, LN2 4ND	1134	133	1001	No proposed change
2	AB	St Giles	St Giles Community Centre, Swift Gardens, Lincoln, LN2 4ND	896	84	812	No proposed change
3	AC	St Giles	St Giles Methodist Church, Addison Drive, Lincoln, LN2 4LQ	558	51	507	No proposed change
	AG	St Giles		840	72	768	
4	AD	St Giles	Lincolnshire Poacher, Bunker's Hill, Lincoln, LN2 4QT	393	63	330	No proposed change
	AE	St Giles		1674	312	1362	
5	AF	St Giles	Portacabin, Nettleham Road Shopping Centre, off Wolsey Way, Lincoln	825	104	721	No proposed change
Castle W	ard		1	1	1		
Polling	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total	Number	Polling	Proposed Change / Comments

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Chang
6	BA	Ermine and Cathedral	Portacabin, Grassed Area, Trelawney Crescent, Lincoln, LN1 3PA	1418	155	1263	No proposed cha
	BB	Ermine and Cathedral		390	49	341	
7	BC	Ermine and Cathedral	Sobraon Barracks, Burton Road, Lincoln, LN1 3PY	1212	177	1035	No proposed char
	BF	Ermine and Cathedral		257	50	207	
8	BD	Carholme	Burton Road Methodist Church, Burton Road, Lincoln, LN1 3LW	1486	208	1278	No proposed cha
9	BE	Carholme	The Bronze Pig Restaurant, 4 Burton Road, Lincoln, LN1 3LB	522	78	444	Bailgate Methodis
							The proposed cha
							The venue meets

nange

nange

nange

dist Church, Bailgate, Lincoln, LN1 3AR

change is more accessible for the electorate.

ets accessibility requirements.

Abbey Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Chan
10	CA	Park	St Swithins Community Centre, Croft Street, Lincoln, LN2 5AX	246	18	228	No proposed cha
	СВ	Park		356	38	318	
	СС	Park		505	50	455	
	CD	Park		452	71	381	
11	CE	Park	Mini Monks Nursery, Access from Monks Road, Lincoln, LN2 5PF	472	45	427	No proposed cha
	CF	Park		564	76	488	
	CG	Park		322	41	281	
12	СН	Park	Portacabin, Grassed Area, Tower Crescent, Lincoln, LN2 5QE	1004	148	856	Green Synergy, The proposed ch
							The venue meets
13	CI	St Giles	Lincoln Hospital Sports and Social Club, St Anne's Road, Lincoln, LN2 5RA	753	166	587	No proposed cha
14	CJ	Park	Trinity United Reformed Church, Garmston Street, Lincoln, LN2 1HZ	109	16	93	No proposed cha
15	СК	St Giles	Lincoln Carlton Academy Community Building, Carlton Boulevard, Lincoln, LN2 4AG	806	144	622	No proposed cha
	CL	St Giles	,,,,,,	602	74	528	

ange / Comments

hange

hange

, 49 Roman Pavement, Lincoln, LN2 5RD

change is more accessible for the electorate.

ets accessibility requirements.

hange

hange

hange

Carholme Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Char
16	DA	Carholme	Portacabin, Grassed Area, Albion Crescent, Lincoln	1151	185	966	No proposed ch
17	DB	Carholme	St Faith's and St Martin's Church Hall, West Parade, Lincoln, LN1 1QL	775	85	690	No proposed ch
	DC	Carholme		660	83	577	
18	DD	Carholme	St Faith's and St Martin's Church Hall, West Parade, Lincoln, LN1 1QL	478	39	439	No proposed cha
	DE	Carholme		805	109	696	
19	DF	Carholme	Trinity United Reformed Church, Garmston Street, Lincoln, LN2 1HZ	794	90	704	No proposed ch
20	DG	Carholme	Burton Road Methodist Church, Burton Road, Lincoln, LN1 3LW	693	111	582	No proposed ch

Park Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Chan
21	EA	Boultham	SouthSide, Colegrave Street, Lincoln, LN5 8DW	308	18	290	No proposed cha
	EF	Boultham		650	96	554	
22	EB	Park	Salvation Army Church, 106 High Street, Lincoln, LN5 7PY	480	49	431	No proposed cha
23	EC	Park	Lincoln City Football Club, Sincil Bank, Lincoln, LN5 8LD	1114	104	1010	No proposed cha
24	ED	Park	Lincoln City Football Club, Sincil Bank, Lincoln, LN5 8LD	665	78	587	No proposed cha
25	EE	Boultham	Bud Robinson Community Centre, Maple Street, Lincoln, LN5 8QT	553	54	499	No proposed cha
	EG	Boultham		665	70	595	
26	EH	Boultham	SouthSide, Colegrave Street, Lincoln, LN5 8DW	880	114	766	No proposed cha
27	EI	Park	Thomas Cooper Memorial Church, High Street, Lincoln, LN5 7RN	831	80	751	No proposed cha

nange / Comments
change
onango
change
5
change
change
change
ange / Comments
change
change
change

hange

Boultham Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Chan
28	FA	Park	Royal Naval Club, Coulson Road, Lincoln, LN6 7BG	550	39	511	University of Line The proposed ch The venue meet
29	FB	Park	Salvation Army Church, 106 High Street, Lincoln, LN5 7PY	1009	109	900	No proposed cha
30	FC	Boultham	Ian Shammon Car Showroom, 73 Boultham Park Road, Lincoln, LN6 7SB	1679	328	1351	Royal Naval Clu
	FBA	Boultham		322	48	274	Polling District F county division a
							The proposed ch
31	FD	Boultham	Holy Cross Church, Skellingthorpe Road, Lincoln, LN6 7RB	1025	185	840	No proposed cha
32	FE	Boultham	Lincoln Evangelical Church, Uffington Close, Lincoln, LN6 0AE	518	106	412	Risby Green, Lin The proposed ch The venue meets

Moorland Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Chan
33	GA	Hartsholme	Boultham Library, Boultham Park Road, Lincoln, LN6 7ST	561	73	488	No proposed cha
	GG	Boultham		59	9	50	
34	GB	Hartsholme	Moorland Avenue Community Centre, Moorland Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 7JJ	620	68	552	No proposed cha
35	GC	Hartsholme	Lincoln Moorland Railway and Sports and Social Club, Newark Road, Lincoln, LN6 8RT	1103	134	969	No proposed cha
36	GD	Swallow Beck and Witham	Swallowbeck Methodist Church, 472 Newark Road, Lincoln, LN6 8RZ	1333	344	989	St George's Chu LN6 7EP
	GE	Swallow Beck and Witham		673	141	532	The proposed ch
37	GF	Hartsholme	Holy Cross Church, Skellingthorpe Road, Lincoln, LN6 7RB	1214	134	1080	No proposed cha

ange / Comments

incoln, Brayford Pool, Lincoln, LN6 7TS

change is more accessible for the electorate. ets accessibility requirements.

hange

lub, Coulson Road, Lincoln, LN6 7BG

FBA to join FC at Royal Naval Club so the aligns.

change meets accessibility requirements.

hange

Lincoln, LN6 0DJ

change is more accessible for the electorate. ets accessibility requirements.

ange / Comments

hange

hange

hange

hurch, Eastbrook Road, Swallow Beck, Lincoln,

change meets accessibility requirements. change

Witham Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Cha
38	HA	Swallow Beck and Witham	St Columba's Church Centre, Brant Road, Lincoln, LN5 8RX	1515	238	1277	No proposed ch
39	НВ	Swallow Beck and Witham	St Columba's Church Centre, Brant Road, Lincoln, LN5 8RX	782	122	660	No proposed ch
	HE	Swallow Beck and Witham		1040	155	885	
40	HC	Swallow Beck and Witham	The Lincoln Green Public House, Lincoln Road, North Hykeham, LN6 8DL	1174	231	943	Swallowbeck M LN6 8RZ
41	HD	Swallow Beck and Witham	The Lincoln Green Public House, Lincoln Road, North Hykeham, LN6 8DL	989	176	813	St Christopher's Lincoln, LN6 8A
42	HF	Swallow Beck and Witham	Namron Healthcare Training Room, 1 Holly Street, Lincoln, LN5 8RS	438	51	587	St Columba's C Polling District H Centre. The pro requirements.

Minster Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Cha
43	IA	Ermine and Cathedral	Sudbrooke Drive Community Centre, Sudbrooke Drive, Lincoln, LN2 2EF	852	159	693	No proposed c
	IB	Ermine and Cathedral		903	71	832	
44	IC	Ermine and Cathedral	Ermine United Reformed Church, Sudbrooke Drive, Lincoln, LN2 2EF	1529	241	1288	The Parish Chu Sudbrooke Driv This change is polling place. requirements.
45	ID	Ermine and Cathedral	Bailgate Methodist Church, Bailgate, Lincoln, LN1 3AR	1139	273	866	No proposed c
46	IE	Ermine and Cathedral	St Peter in Eastgate Church, Greetwellgate, Lincoln, LN2 4AA	503	131	372	No proposed c
	IF	Ermine and Cathedral		341	56	285	

hange / Comments

l change

l change

Methodist Church, 472 Newark Road, Lincoln,

er's School (new out building), Hykeham Road, 8AR

s Church Centre, Brant Road, Lincoln, LN5 8RX

ct HF to join HA at St Columba's Church proposed location meets accessibility

hange / Comments

l change

Church of John the Baptist Church Hall, Drive, Lincoln, LN2 2EF.

is required following the closure of the current . The proposed change meets accessibility

l change

l change

Hartsholme Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Cha
47	JA	Birchwood	Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, Skellingthorpe Road, Lincoln, LN6 0PB	112	32	80	No proposed c
	JB	Birchwood		544	161	383	
48	JC	Birchwood	Life Church, 127-129 Birchwood Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 0JE	1156	178	978	No proposed c
49	JD	Hartsholme	Portacabin, Grassed Area, Abingdon Avenue, Lincoln	1388	267	1121	The Swan Holr This change br working enviror
50	JE	Hartsholme	Life Church, 127-129 Birchwood Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 0JE	1489	286	1775	No proposed c
51	JF	Hartsholme	Lincoln Evangelical Church, Uffington Close, Lincoln, LN6 0AE	1522	227	1295	Risby Green, L
							The proposed The venue me

Birchwood Ward

Polling Station Number	Polling District(s)	County Division	Current Polling Place	Total Electorate	Number of Postal Voters	Polling Station Electorate	Proposed Char
52	КА	Birchwood	Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, Skellingthorpe Road, Lincoln, LN6 0PB	478	109	369	No proposed ch
	КВ	Birchwood		796	191	605	
53	КС	Birchwood	Birchwood Leisure Centre, Birchwood Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 0JE	876	93	783	No proposed ch
54	KD	Birchwood	Birchwood Breakthrough Centre, Larchwood Crescent, Lincoln, LN6 0NA	967	109	858	No proposed ch
	KE	Birchwood		741	104	637	
55	KF	Birchwood	Birchwood Boiler House, 278 Woodfield Avenue, Lincoln, LN6 0LT	1832	283	1549	No proposed ch
	KG	Hartsholme	-,,	203	34	169	

hange / Comments

l change

l change

olme, Doddington Road, Lincoln, LN6 3RX

brings improved accessibility for voters, better ironment for polling staff and additional space.

, Lincoln, LN6 0DJ

ed change is more accessible for the electorate. neets accessibility requirements.

ange / Comments

change

change

change

change